
 
 

 
 

FICAC Regional Committees 2023 – 2025 

 
Regions 

 
Africa 

 
 
North & Central Africa:  
Chairperson:  
Hon. Atman Haloui (Morocco) consul@gdl.ma  
 
South & Western Africa (French Speaking countries):  
Chairperson:  
Hon. Boubacar Dialo (Mali)  bhdiallo@afribone.net.ml  
 
South & Western Africa (English Speaking countries):  
Chairperson:  
Hon. D. Avraam (Ghana)  avraam@vodafone.com.gh 
 
Eastern Africa: Vacant 
 

Americas 
 

North America:  
Chairperson:  
Hon. David Robinson (U.S.A.) drobinson@nexsenpruet.com  
 
South America:  
Chairperson:  
Hon. M. Van Bladel (Chile)  consubelga@vtr.net 
 
Central America:   
Chairperson:  
Hon. Bergman Castillo (Nicaragua) nicaragua@consuladoeslovaquia.org 
 
Caribbean:  
Chairperson:  
Hon. Jose Manuel Romero (Dominic Republic) joseromero1@kpmg.com 
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Asia 
 
South Asia: Chairperson 
Chairperson:  
Hon. Vikram Viswanath (India) vik.ahpl@gmail.com 
 
Members: 
Hon. Suresh Mohan (India) Mohansuresh007@hotmail.com 
Hon. Ishtiaq Baig (Pakistan) hr@thebaiggroup.com 
Hon. Kamal Chinoy (Pakistan) kamal.chinoy@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
Far East Asia:  
Chairperson:  
Hon. Tuan A. Phung (Vietnam)  tuanphung@vci-legal.com 
 
Middle East:  
Chairperson:  
Hon. K. Miqdadi (Jordan)  miqdadi@agrimatco-co.com  
 
Central Asia:  
Chairperson:  
Hon. Denis Van den Weghe (Kazakhstan)  consul@vdw.kz  
 
  

Europe 
 
North Europe:  
Chairperson:  
Hon. Zoran Bohacek (Croatia) consul@monaco.hr  
 
South Europe:  
Chairperson:  
Hon. Tsanos Christos (Cyprus) ctsanos@lesothoconsulatecyprus.com.cy  
 
East and South East Europe:  
Chairperson:  
Hon. Victor Melamed (Bulgaria) victor.melamed@gmail.com 
 
Member: 
Hon. Panagiotis Antoniades (Cyprus) RoyalNorwegianConsulate@mechatronic.com.cy 

 
Oceania 

 
Hon. Iris Indorato (Cairns, Australia)   cairns@hk-diplo.de 
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